

S.T. 10(03)2022
CNR. no. WBBK090000652020

Order No-08
Dated -08.03.2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused person is present.

Public Prosecutor In-charge of this case is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Learned Public Prosecutor In-charge of this case has opened the case, describing the charges brought against the accused person ,and stated about the evidence that he propose to prove the guilt of the accused person.

After considering the materials on records, and hearing of the prosecution, I am of the opinion that there are grounds for presuming that accused person has committed the offences punishable under sections 363/366 of IPC , hence charge is framed against the accused person.

Contents of Charges has been explained to the accused person in bengali, and the accused person has stated himself as Nirdosh (Innocent) , and claimed for trial .

Fix 09.09.2022 for appearance of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to C.S.W. 5 accordingly.

Dictated and Corrected by me ,

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Khatra, Bankura

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Khatra, Bankura
J.O. Code WB01399