

CNR NO- WBBK090000652020

Order No.10

Date. 04-03-2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Accused person on court bail namely Swarup Mudi is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge of this case is present.

No witness is present.

From the record it is revealed that in this case summon has been issued to CSW-5, Soma Khan through I/C Indpur on 01/02/2023, but today no any report is received regarding service of the said summon or otherwise.

Let show cause be issued to the I/C Indpur P.S why any report in respect of service of summon to CSW-5 or otherwise has not been filed till today.

Fix 14/07/2023 for filing of show cause by the I/C Indpur P.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C Indpur for compliance.

Let summon be issued to CSW- 5.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura
J.O. Code WB01399